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RO BIB PLC NAME DIV SCHOOL TIME PVIAC BOYS' RACE RESULTS
13 100 1 TED HOLT S MINNECHAUG 45.61
19 211 2 BILLY WARREN S HAMPSHIRE 46.00
15 121 3 KELLER MAHONEY N NORTHAMPTON 46.90
14 110 4 PHINEAS TUTTMAN N MOHAWK 47.26
33 212 5 COLETON DUDA S HAMPSHIRE 47.39
11 80 6 KASHTON RYAN N LONGMEADOW 47.75
5 210 7 ISAAC STITH S HAMPSHIRE 49.66

28 111 8 GRAYSON BISHOP N MOHAWK 51.03
17 141 9 OWEN FREEMAN N WESTFIELD 51.18
25 81 10 SAMUEL STECK N LONGMEADOW 52.80
47 213 11 COBYN BARRY S HAMPSHIRE 53.18
42 112 12 BEN ZAROTNY N MOHAWK 53.53
56 113 13 LIAM ZAROTNY N MOHAWK 54.22
21 241 14 JAMES SCOTT S PVCICS 54.82
7 240 15 TEDDY SCOTT S PVCICS 55.72

39 82 16 ASHER SPARKS N LONGMEADOW 57.14
70 114 17 GUNNAR TRIGGS N MOHAWK 57.55
1 120 18 HENRY FALLON N NORTHAMPTON 59.60
3 140 19 JAKE KOSMIDER N WESTFIELD 62.04

29 122 20 JASPER TUCK N NORTHAMPTON 63.54
10 60 21 BLAKE ONDRICK S POPE FRANCIS 63.86
61 214 22 CHAD HOCKENBERRY S HAMPSHIRE 64.39
16 131 23 DYLAN ROZELL S ST MARYS 64.73
53 83 24 ROCCO MERRIAM N LONGMEADOW 65.39
12 90 25 NATHAN GRAVELIN S LUDLOW 65.79
77 245 26 JULIAN PARK S PVCICS 66.08
23 21 27 WES DUNFORD N AMHERST 67.44
24 61 28 CALEB GUILEMETTE S POPE FRANCIS 68.85

131 219 29 JACKSON GALENSKI S HAMPSHIRE 69.62
81 85 30 ANTONIO SANTIAGO N LONGMEADOW 69.92

103 217 31 CADE CEFALO S HAMPSHIRE 71.43
32 152 32 ANDREY SAYKIN S SOUTHWICK 72.24
40 92 33 LUKE SLATTON S LUDLOW 72.75
60 154 34 BRETON PROVENCAL S SOUTHWICK 73.30
49 243 35 AIDEN BETOURNAY S PVCICS 73.64
79 25 36 MAX THOMSON N AMHERST 74.09
63 244 37 KAI PETIT-DARLING S PVCICS 74.88

126 118 38 ALVIN RICHARDSON N MOHAWK 75.22
6 230 39 GRAHAM FOY N E.LONGMEADOW 75.57
8 10 40 BENJAMIN GRETCHKA N AGAWAM 75.65

37 22 41 YOHANN JORDAAN N AMHERST 75.73
107 27 42 JAMES WILSON N AMHERST 76.07
102 157 43 NATE BAILEY S SOUTHWICK 76.43
54 93 44 MASON LITTLE S LUDLOW 77.65
74 155 45 ZACHARY ROBB S SOUTHWICK 77.72

112 117 46 XERXES LAW N MOHAWK 78.24
71 125 47 WILLIAM CASE N NORTHAMPTON 78.80
88 156 48 BRETT ROBB S SOUTHWICK 79.24
89 216 49 LOGAN LAPOINTE S HAMPSHIRE 79.27
36 12 50 MITCHELL HAGLUND N AGAWAM 79.74
38 62 51 AIDAN O'NEILL S POPE FRANCIS 79.78
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30 132 52 BRENDAN DOMINIK S ST MARYS 79.97
46 153 53 CODY HUNT S SOUTHWICK 80.95
99 127 54 ELLY HIRANANDAN N NORTHAMPTON 82.21
43 123 55 MAX MARLIN N NORTHAMPTON 83.01
93 26 56 ALESSANDRO PHELPS N AMHERST 84.06
2 130 57 OWEN COX S ST MARYS 84.11

66 64 58 KEENAN CIESLAK S POPE FRANCIS 85.12
34 232 59 TOM REHNEIN N E.LONGMEADOW 85.23

127 129 60 HALE THURSTON N NORTHAMPTON 85.27
85 126 61 MAX STURDEVANT N NORTHAMPTON 85.50
27 101 62 OWEN PETIT S MINNECHAUG 86.26

116 158 63 LEO JELLISON S SOUTHWICK 86.89
50 13 64 ANTONIO CASTRO N AGAWAM 88.12

130 159 65 DREW FRASER S SOUTHWICK 89.03
52 63 66 JACEK CIESLAK S POPE FRANCIS 89.76

108 67 67 ASHTON DECOTEAU S POPE FRANCIS 91.14
105 247 68 JUNHAO WU S PVCICS 91.25
20 231 69 JOHN SMITH N E.LONGMEADOW 92.93
91 246 70 CARLOS SANTOYO S PVCICS 94.43
80 65 71 JEFFREY SARAT S POPE FRANCIS 98.14
22 11 NATHANIAL URICCHIO N AGAWAM DNF

121 28 LUKE BROUDY N AMHERST DNF
84 115 OLIVER FERRIS N MOHAWK DNF
98 116 ZAVEL GARDNER N MOHAWK DNF
57 124 JONAH ABEL-WAISMAN N NORTHAMPTON DNF

113 128 STANLEY THURSTON N NORTHAMPTON DNF
31 142 JACK JONES N WESTFIELD DNF
75 215 JACK CAMERON S HAMPSHIRE DNF
94 66 NIKOLAS DECOTEAU S POPE FRANCIS DNF
35 242 JAMES JANSSEN S PVCICS DNF
4 150 ADAM ROKICKI S SOUTHWICK DNF
9 20 FINN ZAKLANOVIC N AMHERST DNS

51 23 MICHAEL ALVAREZ N AMHERST DNS
65 24 MIHIR SHENOY N AMHERST DNS
67 84 DOUG LEWIS N LONGMEADOW DNS
26 91 ZACKARY RODRIGUES S LUDLOW DNS
68 94 LOGAN PICARD S LUDLOW DNS
95 86 ROWAN HABER N LONGMEADOW DSQ

140 119 GUS FOOTE N MOHAWK DSQ
117 218 RYAN GARVEY S HAMPSHIRE DSQ
82 95 JACOB VERMETTE S LUDLOW DSQ

122 68 RYAN TIVNAN S POPE FRANCIS DSQ
18 151 JAXSON BROWN S SOUTHWICK DSQ
64 14 X N AGAWAM
78 15 X N AGAWAM
92 16 X N AGAWAM

106 17 X N AGAWAM
120 18 X N AGAWAM
134 19 X N AGAWAM
135 29 X N AMHERST
48 233 X N E.LONGMEADOW
62 234 X N E.LONGMEADOW
76 235 X N E.LONGMEADOW
90 236 X N E.LONGMEADOW

104 237 X N E.LONGMEADOW
118 238 X N E.LONGMEADOW
132 239 X N E.LONGMEADOW
109 87 X N LONGMEADOW
123 88 X N LONGMEADOW
137 89 X N LONGMEADOW
45 143 X N WESTFIELD
59 144 X N WESTFIELD
73 145 X N WESTFIELD
87 146 X N WESTFIELD

101 147 X N WESTFIELD
115 148 X N WESTFIELD
129 149 X N WESTFIELD
96 96 X S LUDLOW

110 97 X S LUDLOW
124 98 X S LUDLOW
138 99 X S LUDLOW
41 102 X S MINNECHAUG
55 103 X S MINNECHAUG
69 104 X S MINNECHAUG
83 105 X S MINNECHAUG
97 106 X S MINNECHAUG

111 107 X S MINNECHAUG
125 108 X S MINNECHAUG
139 109 X S MINNECHAUG
136 69 X S POPE FRANCIS
119 248 X S PVCICS
133 249 X S PVCICS
44 133 X S ST MARYS
58 134 X S ST MARYS
72 135 X S ST MARYS
86 136 X S ST MARYS

100 137 X S ST MARYS
114 138 X S ST MARYS
128 139 X S ST MARYS
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PVIAC RACE RESULTS DIVISION TOP 10 BOYS

NORTH DIVISION
PLC RACER DIV SCH. TIME PTS
1 KELLER MAHONEY N NORTHAMPTON 46.90 10
2 PHINEAS TUTTMAN N MOHAWK 47.26 9
3 KASHTON RYAN N LONGMEADOW 47.75 8
4 GRAYSON BISHOP N MOHAWK 51.03 7
5 OWEN FREEMAN N WESTFIELD 51.18 6
6 SAMUEL STECK N LONGMEADOW 52.80 5
7 BEN ZAROTNY N MOHAWK 53.53 4
8 LIAM ZAROTNY N MOHAWK 54.22 3
9 ASHER SPARKS N LONGMEADOW 57.14 2
10 GUNNAR TRIGGS N MOHAWK 57.55 1

SOUTH DIVISION
PLC RACER DIV SCH. TIME PTS
1 TED HOLT S MINNECHAUG 45.61 10
2 BILLY WARREN S HAMPSHIRE 46.00 9
3 COLETON DUDA S HAMPSHIRE 47.39 8
4 ISAAC STITH S HAMPSHIRE 49.66 7
5 COBYN BARRY S HAMPSHIRE 53.18 6
6 JAMES SCOTT S PVCICS 54.82 5
7 TEDDY SCOTT S PVCICS 55.72 4
8 BLAKE ONDRICK S POPE FRANCIS 63.86 3
9 CHAD HOCKENBERRY S HAMPSHIRE 64.39 2
10 DYLAN ROZELL S ST MARYS 64.73 1

DIVISION TEAM RESULTS BOYS  HAMPSHIRE S 185.77
MOHAWK N 215.75

PLC SCHOOL TIME PTS HAMPSHIRE S 258.37
1 MOHAWK N 206.04 7 SOUTHWICK S 289.72
2 LONGMEADOW N 223.08 6 AMHERST N 305.88
3 NORTHAMPTON N 248.84 5 ST MARYS S 322.91
4 AMHERST N 293.33 4 MINNECHAUG S 346.77
5 AGAWAM N 351.46 3 AGAWAM N DNF
6 E.LONGMEADOW N DNF 0 SOUTHWICK S DNF
7 WESTFIELD N DNF 0 LUDLOW S DNF

POPE FRANCIS S DNF
1 HAMPSHIRE S 196.23 7 PVCICS S DNF
2 PVCICS S 250.26 6 LUDLOW S DNF
3 POPE FRANCIS S 297.61 5 POPE FRANCIS S DNF
4 SOUTHWICK S 299.69 4
5 LUDLOW S DNF 0
6 MINNECHAUG S DNF 0
7 ST MARYS S DNF 0



2025 BOYS RACE 4 PVIAC BOYS' RACE RESULTS 2025 Boys Race 4.xlsx

4

DIVISION STANDINGS BOYS
NORTH

SCHOOL R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 TOTAL
1 MOHAWK 7 7 7 7 28
2 NORTHAMPTON 6 5 5 5 21
3 LONGMEADOW 5 6 6 6 23
4 AMHERST 4 4 4 4 16
4 AGAWAM 0 3 3 3 9
6 E.LONGMEADOW 0 0 0 0 0
7 WESTFIELD 0 0 0 0 0

SOUTH
SCHOOL R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 TOTAL

1 HAMPSHIRE 7 7 7 7 28
2 PVCICS 6 4 6 6 22
3 SOUTHWICK 5 6 5 4 20
4 LUDLOW 4 5 4 0 13
5 POPE FRANCIS 3 3 3 5 14
6 MINNECHAUG 0 0 0 0 0
7 ST MARYS 0 0 0 0 0

LEAGUE TOP 28 RACERS
PLC NAME DIV SCHOOL TIME PTS

1 TED HOLT S MINNECHAUG 45.61 28
2 BILLY WARREN S HAMPSHIRE 46.00 27
3 KELLER MAHONEY N NORTHAMPTON 46.90 26
4 PHINEAS TUTTMAN N MOHAWK 47.26 25
5 COLETON DUDA S HAMPSHIRE 47.39 24
6 KASHTON RYAN N LONGMEADOW 47.75 23
7 ISAAC STITH S HAMPSHIRE 49.66 22
8 GRAYSON BISHOP N MOHAWK 51.03 21
9 OWEN FREEMAN N WESTFIELD 51.18 20

10 SAMUEL STECK N LONGMEADOW 52.80 19
11 COBYN BARRY S HAMPSHIRE 53.18 18
12 BEN ZAROTNY N MOHAWK 53.53 17
13 LIAM ZAROTNY N MOHAWK 54.22 16
14 JAMES SCOTT S PVCICS 54.82 15
15 TEDDY SCOTT S PVCICS 55.72 14
16 ASHER SPARKS N LONGMEADOW 57.14 13
17 GUNNAR TRIGGS N MOHAWK 57.55 12
18 HENRY FALLON N NORTHAMPTON 59.60 11
19 JAKE KOSMIDER N WESTFIELD 62.04 10
20 JASPER TUCK N NORTHAMPTON 63.54 9
21 BLAKE ONDRICK S POPE FRANCIS 63.86 8
22 CHAD HOCKENBERRY S HAMPSHIRE 64.39 7
23 DYLAN ROZELL S ST MARYS 64.73 6
24 ROCCO MERRIAM N LONGMEADOW 65.39 5
25 NATHAN GRAVELIN S LUDLOW 65.79 4
26 JULIAN PARK S PVCICS 66.08 3
27 WES DUNFORD N AMHERST 67.44 2
28 CALEB GUILEMETTE S POPE FRANCIS 68.85 1


